Issues / Program Report
For 1st Quarter 2020

January 1** through March 31%

Submitted by

WLCM (AM)

Holt, Michigan

Introduction

This program report reflects the quarterly activity from WLCM (AM) radio of Holt, Michigan.

WLCM broadcast news

at the top of almost every hour Monday through Sunday. Newscasts are between

3 and 5 minutes in duration. Community Event announcements run on average 10-20 times daily.

The issues determined

by WLCM to be of concern to members of our community of license in this quarter

include: Politics, Greater Lansing Area, Lifestyle/ Holiday events, Health and Financial.

The following pages describe some of the stations most significant on the issues of concern described
above. The shows detailed below include:

“Family Talk”

Monday through Friday

“Family Life Today”

Monday through Friday

“End of the Age”

Monday through Friday

“New Life Live”

Monday through Friday

“Dr. Asa on Call”

Monday through Friday
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Monday thru Friday

12:00AM
12:30AM
1:00AM
1:30AM
2:00AM
2:30AM
3:00AM
3:30AM
4:00AM
4:15AM
4:30AM
5:00AM
5:30AM
6:00AM
6:30AM
7:00AM
7:156AM
7:30AM
8:00AM
8:30AM
8:45AM
9:00AM
9:30AM
10:00AM
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11:00AM
11:30AM
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1:00PM
2:00PM
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3:00PM
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4:00PM
4:15PM
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5:00PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:45PM
6:00PM
8:00PM
8:30PM
9:00PM
9:30PM
10:00PM
10:30PM
11:00PM
11:30PM

Thru the Bible
Family Life Today
End of the Age
Haven Today
Love Worth Finding
Thru the Bible
Family Life Today
Turning Point
Key Life

GPS Radio
Watchmen on The Wa
Grace to You
Renewing Your Mind
In Touch
Love Worth Finding
Key Life

GPS Radio
Turning Point
Family Talk
Concepts of Faith

Enjoying Everyday Life

In Touch

Through the Bible
Truth for Life
Grace to You
Family Life Today
Renewing Your Mind
Turning Point
Watchman on the Wa
New Life Live
Family Talk
Thru the Bible
In Touch
Love Worth Finding
Concepts of Faith

: “Listen L

ive 24 Hours A Day at www. wicmradio.com” ’
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12:00AM
12:30AM
1:00AM
1:30AM
2:00AM
2:30AM
3:00AM
3:30AM
4:00AM
5:00AM
I 5:30AM
6:00AM
12:00PM
12:30PM
12:45PM
1:00PM
1:30PM
2:00PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
5:30PM
6:00PM
6:30PM
7:00PM
7:30PM
8:00PM
I 9:00PM
11:00PM

Enjoying Everyday Life

Turning Point
End of the Age
Prison T’s (Wednesda

ys)

Haven Today (Mon & Fri)

SAD Ministries (Thurs
GPS Radio (Tuesdays

day’s)
)

Power in The Word (Tuesdays)

Dr. Asa on Call
Watchman on The Wa
Haven Today
Truth for Life
Grace to You
Renewing Your Mind
Thru the Bible
Family Talk

In Touch

Effective —Feb. 2020

Saturday

Through the Bible
Family Life Today

End of the Age

Haven Today

Love Worth Finding
Thru the Bible

Family Life Today
Turning Point Weekend
Hour of Inspiration
Prison T’s

End of The Age
Quartet Time

Turning Point
Wonderful Words of Life
Power in The Word
Thru the Bible Q & A
SAD Ministries

Stand to Reason

Issues in Education
Turning Point Weekend
Down Gilead Lane
Truth for Life Weekend
In Touch Weekend
Love Worth Finding
Renewing Your Mind Wkd
Turning Point

Hour of Inspiration
Stand to Reason
Armed American Radio

12:00AM
1:00AM
1:30AM
2:00AM
2:30AM
3:00AM
3:30AM
4:00AM
4:30AM
5:00AM
5:30AM
6:00AM
6:30AM
7:00AM
7:30AM
7:45AM
8:00AM
8:45AM
9:00AM
9:30AM
10:00AM
10:30AM
11:00AM
11:30AM
12:00PM
12:45PM
1:00PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
3:00PM
3:30PM
4:00PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
11:00PM
11:30PM
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Sunday

Armed American Radio
Love Worth Finding
Turning Point Weekend
Family Talk Weekend
Prison T’s

Haven Today

Lutheran Hour

Stand Ministries
Turning Point Weekend
Family Life Today Weekend
Truth for Life Weekend
Love Worth Finding
Turning Point Weekend
Call to Worship
Wonderful Words of Life
GPS Radio

Through the Bible Sunday
Radio Bible Lesson
Truth for Life Weekend
Lutheran Hour

Grace to You Weekend
Family Talk Weekend

In Touch Weekend

Love Worth Finding
Through the Bible Sunday
Concepts of Faith

Hour of Inspiration
Turning Point Weekend
Thru the Bible Q & A
Down Gilead Lane

Truth for Life Weekend
In Touch Weekend

Love Worth Finding
Stand to Reason

Hour of Inspiration
Armed American Radio
Family Talk Weekend
Grace to You Weekend
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DONATE

BROADCASTS
BLOGS

DOBSON LIBRARY

VIDEOS

9 || B Drore
RESOURCES

ABOUT

Seven Men Who Changed the

World 3

Jan 31, 2020
Some of the most notable

leaders from history remain

Listen

Shares

Broadcasts from January 2020

Seven Men Who Changed the
World 2

Jan 30, 2020
Throughout history, there
have been countless people

Listen
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even Men Who Changed the What Is a Girl Worth? 2
Vorld 1
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an 29, 2020 Jan 28, 2020

Shares

What Is a Girl Worth? 1 When Life Throws You a
Curveball

Jan 27,2020 Jan 24, 2020

In 2016, Rachael The late baseball pitcher

Denhollander was the first Frank Pastore is widely

Listen Listen

Pre-Born Lives Matter 2 Pre-Born Lives Matter 1
Jap 23, 2020 Jan 22,2020
Infthis blatantly pro-choice On this day 47 years ago, the

culture, Christians must U.S. Supreme Court legalized

Listen Listen




A Snowflake Named Hannah A Snowflake Named Hannah
2 |

Jan 21, 2020 Jan 20, 2020

All life, from the moment of The month of January
conception to natural death, highlights the truth that all

Listen Listen

Shares

Women and Emotional Women and Emotional
Infidelity 2 Infidelity 1
Jan 17,2020 Jan 16, 2020

e can all agree that Marital unfaithfulness
adultery is wrong and has oftentimes begins with

Listen Listen

Brain Health 101 Embracing Love and Respect
in Marriage 2
Jap 15, 2020 Jan 14, 2020
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The human brain is one of On this episode, you will hear

ne most complex systems in the remainder of Dr. Emerson

Listen Listen

Embracing Love and Respect Dark Agenda: The War to

in Marriage 1 Destroy Christian America 2
Jan 13, 2020 Jan 10, 2020

Tlhe welfare of every America's Founders
marriage hinges on the purposefully constructed

Listen Listen

Dark Agenda: The War to Behind Enemy Lines: Fighting
Diestroy Christian America 1 for the Least of These 2

Jan 09, 2020 Jan 08, 2020

Christianity has been unfairly Caring for and ministering to
tq

rgeted by the progressive the poor and oppressed is a

J g / ¢
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Shares



Behind Enemy Lines: Fighting Relying on God's Strength
for the Least of These 1

Jan 07, 2020 Jan 06, 2020
During His earthly ministry, When facing this hostile
Jesus challenged His culture, Christians must trust

Depression: A Global Problem Healing the Past and Moving
On2 Shares
Jan 03, 2020 Jan 02, 2020
According to mental health When we experience difficult
experts, 300 million people and painful times in life, the

ealing the Past and Moving

a
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Jan 01, 2020
Romans chapter 5 says to
rejoice in our suffering

LIsten

Additional Broadcuasts




Monday thru Friday

12:00AM
12:30AM
1:00AM
1:30AM
2:00AM
2:30AM
3:00AM
3:30AM
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Thru the Bible 12:00AM
Family Life Today 12:30AM
End of the Age 1:00AM
Haven Today 1:30AM
Love Worth Finding 2:00AM
Thru the Bible 2:30AM
Family Life Today 3:00AM
Turning Point 3:30AM
Key Life 4:00AM
GPS Radio 5:00AM
Watchmen on The Wall 5:30AM
Grace to You 6:00AM
Renewing Your Mind 12:00PM
In Touch ;

_ 12:30PM
Love Worth Finding
Key Life 12:45PM
GPS Radio 1:00PM
Turning Point 1:30PM
Family Talk 2:00PM
Concepts of Faith 4:00PM
Enjoying Everyday Life 4:30PM
In Touch 5:00PM
Through the Bible 5:30PM
Truth for Life 6:00PM
Grace to You 6:30PM
Family Life Today 7:00PM
Renewing Your Mind 7:30PM
Turning Point 8:00PM
Watchman on the Wall 9:00PM
New Life Live 11:00PM
Family Talk '
Thru the Bible
In Touch
Love Worth Finding

Concepts of Faith
Enjoying Everyday L
Turning Point

End of the Age
Prison T’s (Wednesds
Haven Today (Mon &
SAD Ministries (Thurs

fe

ays)
Fri)
sday’s)

GPS Radio (Tuesdays)
Power in The Word (Tuesdays)

Dr. Asa on Call

Watchman on The Walli

Haven Today
Truth for Life
Grace to You
Renewing Your Mind
Thru the Bible
Family Talk

In Touch
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ive 24 Hours A Day at www. wlcmradio.corﬁ ,

Saturday

Through the Bible
Family Life Today

End of the Age

Haven Today

Love Worth Finding
Thru the Bible

Family Life Today
Turning Point Weekend
Hour of Inspiration
Prison T’s

End of The Age
Quartet Time

Turning Point
Wonderful Words of Life
Power in The Word
Thru the Bible Q & A
SAD Ministries

Stand to Reason
Issues in Education
Haven Today

Down Gilead Lane
Truth for Life Weekend
In Touch Weekend
Love Worth Finding
Renewing Your Mind Wkd
Turning Point Weekend
Hour of Inspiration
Stand to Reason
Armed American Radio

12:00AM
1:00AM
1:30AM
2:00AM
2:30AM
3:00AM
3:30AM
4:00AM
4:30AM
5:00AM
5:30AM
6:00AM
6:30AM
7:00AM
7:30AM
7:45AM
8:00AM
8:45AM
9:00AM
9:30AM
10:00AM
10:30AM
11:00AM
11:30AM
12:00PM
12:45PM
1:00PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
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3:30PM
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Sunday

Armed American Radio
Love Worth Finding
Turning Point Weekend
Family Talk Weekend
Prison T’s

Haven Today

Lutheran Hour

Stand Ministries
Turning Point Weekend
Family Life Today Weekend
Truth for Life Weekend
Love Worth Finding
Turning Point Weekend
Call to Worship
Wonderful Words of Life
GPS Radio

Through the Bible Sunday
Radio Bible Lesson
Truth for Life Weekend
Lutheran Hour

Grace to You Weekend
Family Talk Weekend

In Touch Weekend

Love Worth Finding
Through the Bible Sunday
Concepts of Faith

Hour of Inspiration
Turning Point Weekend
Thru the Bible Q & A
Down Gilead Lane

Truth for Life Weekend
In Touch Weekend

Love Worth Finding
Stand to Reason

Hour of Inspiration
Armed American Radio
Family Talk Weekend
Grace to You Weekend
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Coach Wooden: Timeless
Wisdom 2

Feb 28, 2020
How do you want to be
remembered after your time

Listen

Broadcasts from February 2020

o, sl

Coach Wooden: Timeless

Wisdom 1

Feb 27,2020
The late basketball coach

John Wooden once said, "Be

Listen

Shares
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Feb 26, 2020
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Listen

BRINGING UP

BOYS

Raising Boys: Routine Panic 1

-

eb 20, 2020
athers and sons have a
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nique bond that can be both

Listen

Let the Buyer Beware 2

Feb 25,2020

BRINGING UT

BOYS
Shares

Raising Boys: Routine Panic 2

Feb 21, 2020
Are you struggling to parent

a rebellious son? Do you

Listen

Dealing with Marital Infidelity

Feb 19, 2020
Marital unfaithfulness is

continuing to destroy the

Listen



God's Way or My Way 2 God's Way or My Way 1

Feb 18, 2020 Feb 17,2020

Since the Garden of Eden, There are many world

Satan has used humanity's religions that elevate
Listen Listen

Shares

The Heart of the Story: Tough The Heart of the Story: Tough

Love in Marriage 3 Love in Marriage 2

Feb 14, 2020 Feb 13, 2020

Even though marriage can be Nearly 40 years ago, Dr.

tough at times and extreme Dobson wrote Love Must Be
Listen Listen

The Heart of the Story: Tough Be Still and Know God: Get

Love in Marriage 1 Your Life Back 2

Feb 12,2020 Feb 11,2020



God created marriage to Psalm 46 reminds us to 'be
honor and reflect Him, which still and know God', a

Listen Listen

Be Still and Know God: Breaking the Argument Cycle
Discerning Wild at Heart 1 in Marriage
Feb 10, 2020 Feb 07,2020
People living in the 21st Conflict is a predictable part
century have become so of every marriage, but it
) ) Shares
Listen Listen

A\

Healing Childhood Wounds Healing Childhood Wounds
Through Mentorship 2 Through Mentorship 1

Feb 06, 2020 Feb 05, 2020

The Apostle Paul modeled Benjamin Franklin once said,
healthy mentorship through "Tell me and | forget, teach

Listen Listen




Living as Salt and Light 2

Feb 04, 2020

What is a Christian's moral
responsibility in the world of

Listen

Living as Salt and Light 1

Feb 03, 2020

In Scripture, Christians are
commanded to be salt and

Listen

Additional Broadcasts

Listen to Today's Broadcast

Donate

Cash Gifts
$tock Gifts
Planned Giving

ECFA & Stewardship

Broadcasts

Today's Broadcast
Past Broadcast
On-Air Talent

News

Email Newsletter
Culture Watch

Press Releases

About

What We Believe
Board of Directors

Careers

Social

Facebook
Twitter
Youtube

Pinterest

Blogs

Dr. Dobson
Dr. Tim Clinton
James Gottry, Esq.

The Dobson
Library

Parenting
Marriage

Faith

Culture

Video

Marriage

Parenting

Store

Apps

Mobile App for iPhone

Shares



Monday thru Friday

12:00AM
12:30AM
1:00AM
1:30AM
2:00AM
2:30AM
3:00AM
3:30AM
4:00AM
4:15AM
4:30AM
5:00AM
5:30AM
6:00AM
6:30AM
7:00AM
7:16AM
7:30AM
8:00AM
8:30AM
8:45AM
9:00AM
9:30AM
10:00AM
10:30AM
11:00AM
11:30AM
12:00PM
12:30PM
1:00PM
2:00PM
2:30PM
3:00PM
3:30PM
4:00PM
4:15PM
4:30PM
5:00PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:30PM
5:45PM
6:00PM
8:00PM
8:30PM
9:00PM
9:30PM
10:00PM
10:30PM
11:00PM
11:30PM

Thru the Bible 1
Family Life Today 1
End of the Age

Haven Today

Love Worth Finding
Thru the Bible

Family Life Today
Turning Point

Key Life

GPS Radio

Watchmen on The Wall
Grace to You
Renewing Your Mind 1
In Touch 1
Love Worth Finding

Key Life 1
GPS Radio

Turning Point

Family Talk ‘

Concepts of Faith

Enjoying Everyday Life

In Touch

Through the Bible

Truth for Life

Grace to You

Family Life Today
Renewing Your Mind
Turning Point

Watchman on the Wall

New Life Live

Family Talk

Thru the Bible

In Touch

Love Worth Finding
Concepts of Faith

Enjoying Everyday Life
Turning Point

End of the Age

Prison T's (Wednesdays)
Haven Today (Mon & Fri)
SAD Ministries (Thursday’s)
GPS Radio (Tuesdays)
Power in The Word (Tuesdays)
Dr. Asa on Call

Watchman on The Wall

Haven Today

Truth for Life

Grace to You

Renewing Your Mind

1
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“Listen Live 24 Hours A Day at www.wicmradio.com” |

Saturday

2:00AM Through the Bible 12:00AM
2:30AM  Family Life Today 1:00AM
1:00AM End of the Age 1:30AM
1:30AM Haven Today 2:00AM
2:00AM Love Worth Finding 2:30AM
2:30AM  Thru the Bible 3:00AM
3:00AM Family Life Today 3:30AM
3:30AM  Turning Point Weekend 4:00AM
4:00AM Hour of Inspiration 4:30AM
5:00AM PrisonT’s 5:00AM
5:30AM End of The Age 5:30AM
6:00AM Quartet Time 6:00AM
2:00PM Bless Israel 6:30AM
2:30PM  Wonderful Words of Life 7:00AM
2:45PM Power in The Word 7:30AM
1:00PM Thru the Bible Q & A 7:45AM
1:30PM SAD Ministries 8:00AM
2:00PM Stand to Reason 8:45AM
4:00PM Bless Israel 9:00AM
4:30PM Haven Today 9:30AM
5:00PM Down Gilead Lane 10:00AM
5:30PM Truth for Life Weekend 10:30AM
6:00PM In Touch Weekend 11:00AM
6:30PM  Love Worth Finding 11:30AM
7:00PM Renewing Your Mind Wkd 12:00PM
7:30PM Turning Point Weekend 12:45PM
8:00PM Hour of Inspiration 1:00PM
9:00PM Stand to Reason 2:00PM
1:00PM Armed American Radio 2:30PM
3:00PM

3:30PM

4:00PM

4:30PM

5:00PM

7:00PM

8:00PM

11:00PM

11:30PM

Sunday

Armed American Radio
Love Worth Finding
Turning Point Weekend
Family Talk Weekend
Prison T’s

Haven Today

Lutheran Hour

Stand Ministries
Turning Point Weekend
Family Life Today Weekend
Truth for Life Weekend
Love Worth Finding
Turning Point Weekend
Call to Worship
Wonderful Words of Life
GPS Radio

Through the Bible Sunday
Radio Bible Lesson
Truth for Life Weekend
Lutheran Hour

Grace to You Weekend
Family Talk Weekend

In Touch Weekend

Love Worth Finding
Through the Bible Sunday
Concepts of Faith

Hour of Inspiration
Bless Israel

Thru the Bible Q & A
Down Gilead Lane

Truth for Life Weekend
Bless Israel

Love Worth Finding
Stand to Reason |

Hour of Inspiration
Armed American Radio
Family Talk Weekend
Grace to You Weekend

Thru the Bible
Family Talk
In Touch

—
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4/1/2020 Past Broadcasts

Broadcasts from March 2020

How to Know You're in Love Socialism: The Enemy of
Christianity

Mar 31, 2020 Mar 30, 2020

As many young people Throughout history,

navigate the dating pool in Christianity has been

Shares

Harvest at Home: Finding Harvest at Home: Finding

Peace During Crisis 2 Peace During Crisis 1

Mar 27,2020 Mar 26, 2020

Should Christians be fearful Psalm 46 reminds us that

of COVID-19, or use this 'God is our refuge and
Jl!l\l\—"

50
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Building a Passionate Love The Ins and Outs of a Big
Life 1 Family 2

https://www.drjamesdobson.org/Broadcasts/past-broadcasts?YEAR=2020&MONTH=3 1/6



4/1/2020 Past Broadcasts

Mar 25, 2020 Mar 24,2020
God intended sex to be Do you turn to God when
reserved for and exclusive to your family experiences a

The Ins and Outs of a Big What Men Need to Know

Family 1 About Women 2

Mar 23, 2020 Mar 20, 2020

In the midst of life's On this broadcast, Dr.

challenges, trusting in the Dobson concludes his EHIEEES

What Men Need to Know Walking_ in Victory 2
About Women 1

Mar 19, 2020 Mar 18, 2020
Is it possible for husbands to Believers in the 21st century
really understand their wives' are engaged in a fierce fight

Walking_in Victory 1

https://www.drjamesdobson.org/Broadcasts/past-broadcasts?YEAR=2020&MONTH=3 2/6



4/1/2020 Past Broadcasts
The Need for Affordable

Housing
Mar 17, 2020
When we stumble in our Mar 16, 2020
Christian walk, we often During his ministry on Earth,

Jesus made a point to seek

The Amazing Power of Prayer Facing_the Blitz 2

Mar 13, 2020 Mar 12,2020 &
The late Charles Spurgeon President Abraham Lincoln e
once said, "True prayeris a once said, "l have been driven

Facing the Blitz 1 | Still Believe

Mar 11, 2020 Mar 10, 2020

The entire momentum of a Is your faith strong enough to
football game can be withstand the storms and

PROGRESSIVE CULTURE

https://www.drjamesdobson.org/Broadcasts/past-broadcasts?YEAR=2020&MONTH=3 3/6



4/1/2020 Past Broadcasts

Restoration of the American Adrenaline and Stress 3
Family: The Road Ahead

Mar 09, 2020 Mar 06, 2020
The institution of the family is It has been said that
in danger of collapsing under resentment is like drinking

Adrenaline and Stress 2 Adrenaline and Stress 1

Sh
Mar 05, 2020 Mar 04, 2020 ares
Do you feel buried by the Everyday life can be
frenzied pace of life? Is extremely taxing on an

A Tribute to Dr. Lois Evans 2 A Tribute to Dr. Lois Evans 1
Mar 03, 2020 Mar 02, 2020

At the end of his life, Paul On December 30, 2019, Dr.
writes "l have fought the Lois Evans lost her battle

https://www.drjamesdobson.org/Broadcasts/past—broadcasts?YEAR=2020&MONTH=3 4/6



